THE CITY OF

LAKE ELMO

STAFF REPORT

DATE: August 15, 2023
CONSENT

AGENDA ITEM:  Approve Pay Request No. 6 for the Tapestry Sanitary Sewer Extension

SUBMITTED BY: Chad Isakson, Project Engineer

REVIEWED BY:  Kristina Handt, City Administrator
Marty Powers, Public Works Director
Clarissa Hadler, Finance Director
Jack Griffin, City Engineer

ISSUE BEFORE COUNCIL: Should the City Council approve Pay Request No. 6 for the Tapestry
Sanitary Sewer Extension?

BACKGROUND: A-1 Excavating was awarded a construction contract on May 17, 2022 to complete the
Tapestry Sanitary Sewer Extension.

PROPOSAL DETAILS/ANALYSIS: A-1 Excavating has submitted Partial Pay Request No. 6 in the
amount of $80,856.15. The request has been reviewed and payment is recommended in the amount
requested. In accordance with the contract documents, the City has retained 5% of the total work completed.
The amount retained is $33,829.93.

FISCAL IMPACT: None. Partial payment is proposed in accordance with the Contract for the project.
Payment remains within the authorized scope and budget.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff is recommending that the City Council approve, as part of the Consent
Agenda, Pay Request No. 6 for the Tapestry Sanitary Sewer Extension. If removed from the consent agenda,
the recommended motion for the action is as follows:

“Move to approve Pay Request No. 6 to A-1 Excavating. in the amount of $80,856.15 for the Tapestry
Sanitary Sewer Extension”.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Partial Pay Estimate No. 6.




PROJECT PAY FORM

PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NO. 6 FOCUS enaineering, inc.
TAPESTRY SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PERIOD OF ESTIMATE
PROJECT NO. 2020.120 FROM 12/1/2022 TO 7/31/2023
PROJECT OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
CITY OF LAKE ELMO A-1 EXCAVATING
3800 LAVERNE AVENUE NORTH 8237 STATE HWY 64, PO BOX 90
LAKE ELMO, MN 55042 BLOOMER, Wi 54724
ATTN: JACK GRIFFIN, CITY ENGINEER ATTN: BRAD NIELSEN, PROJECT MANAGER
CONTRACT .CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY PAY .ESTIMATE SUMMARY
No Approval Amount 1, Original Contract Amount $795,795.00
' Date Additions Deductions 2. Net Change Order Sum $7,749.00
1 12/20/2022 $7,749.00 3. Revised Contract (1+2) $803,544.00
4, *Work Completed $676,598.62
5. *Stored Materials $0.00
6. Subtotal (4+5) $676,598.62
7. Retainage* 5.0% $33,829.93
8. Previous Payments $561,912.54
TOTALS $7,749.00 $0.00 | 9. Amount Due {6-7-8) $80,856.15
NET CHANGE $7,749.00 *Detailed Breakdown Attached
CONTRACT TIME
START DATE: ___7/25/2022 ORIGINALDAYS 123 ON SCHEDULE
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION: 6/30/2023 REVISED DAYS 340 YES
FINAL COMPLETION: 6/30/2023 REMAINING 31 no [ ]
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION: Bolton & Menk, Inc.

The undersigned certifies that the work has been reviewed and to the e % —y
best of their knowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this M ﬁ”%aw ﬁ”’ ﬁ/&,&ﬁﬂw»

estimate are correct and the work has been performed in accordance ENGINEER
with the contract documents, 8-2-2023

DATE

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: CONTRACTOR

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of their
knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this payment '

estimate has been completed in accordance with the contract
documents, that all amounts have been paid by the contractor for 5:».9 r}}

work for which previous payment estimates was issued and payments
received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein Is
now due,

DATE

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY BY

DATE DATE




PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NO, 6

TAPESTRY SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA
PROJECT NO, 2020.120

FOCUS ENGINEERING, inc.

CONTRACT THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PAY ITEM UNIT
QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT
BASE BID
1 MOBILIZATION Ls 1 $70,450.00 $70,450,00 0.35 $24,657.50 1.00 $70,450.00
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL [ 1 $5.000.00 $5,000.00 035 $1,750.00 1,00 $5,000.00
3 INLET PROTECTION EA 3 $140.00 $420.00 0,00 $0.00 150 $210.00
4 SILT FENCE, MACHINE SLICED LF 735 $2.00 $1,470,00 0.00 $0.00 387.00 $774.00
5 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG, TYPE WOOD FIBER LF 70 $8.00 $560.00 0.00 $0.00 43.00 $344.00
6 CLEARING EA 13 $400.00 $5,200.00 0,00 $0.00 13.00 $5,200.00
7 GRUBBING EA ) $400.00 $1,600.00 6,00 $0.00 5.00 $2,000.00
8 CLEAR BRUSH sy 20 $30.00 $600.00 0.00 $0.00 0,00 $0.00
9 REMOVE SANITARY SEWER PIPE L¥ 105 $12.00 $1,260.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
10 CONSTRUCT INVERT EA 1 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
1 BYPASS PUMPING Ls 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
12 CORE DRILL CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE EA 1 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
13 CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER EA 1 $100.00 $100.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
14 CONNECT TO EXISTING 10" SANITARY SEWER EA 1 $6,100.00 $6,100.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $6,100.00
15 DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS LBS 270 $18,00 $4,860.00 0.00 $0.00 192.00 $3,456.00
16 COAT MANHOLE EA 1 $7,388.00 $7,388.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $7,388.00
17 SEAL MANHOLE JOINT EA 2 $1,950,00 $3,900,00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $3,900.00
18 6" HDPE SANITARY FORCEMAIN, DIRECTIONAL DRILL LF 2,390 $44,00 $105,160.00 0.00 $0.00 2,390.00 $105,160.00
19 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE, SDR 26 LF 172 $112.00 $19,264.00 0.00 $0.00 61.00 $6,832.00
20 4' DIAMETER SANITARY AIR RELEASE MANHOLE, INCL CASTING AND RINGS EA 1 $17,850.00 $17,850.00 0.00 5060 1,00 $17,850.00
2 4' DIAMETER SANITARY MANHOLE, INCL CASTING AND RINGS €A 1 $12,500,00 $12,500.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $12,500.00
2 REMOVE EXISTING LIFT STATION COMPONENTS s 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0,00 $0.00
23 REPLACE EXISTING LIFT STATION TOP SECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL CASTING EA 1 $5,800,00 $5,800,00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
24 FURNISH AND INSTALL STEPS IN EXISTING LIFT STATION EA 14 $200.060 $2,800.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
25 TELEVISING tF 172 $8.00 $1,376.00 0.00 $0.00 0,00 $0.00
26 LIFT STATION ts 1 $414,866.00 $414,866,00 0.51 $211,581.66 0.95 $394,122.70
27 OFF ROAD STRUCTURE MARKER EA 4 $180.00 $720.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
28 SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 18" CPP STORM SEWER PIPE 13 50 $61.00 $3,660.00 0.00 $6.00 0.00 $0.00
29 SALVAGE AND REINSTALL STORM SEWER STRUCTURE EA 1 $400.00 $400.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
30 SAWCUY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT iF 50 $5.00 $250,00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
31 SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 15 $10,00 $150.00 0.00 $0.00 10.00 $100.00
32 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT sy 275 $9.00 $2,475.00 0.00 $0.00 237.00 $2,133.00
13 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE WALK SF 200 $3.00 $600.00 0.00 $0.00 130.00 $350.00
34 REMOVE FENCE LF 200 $6.00 $1,200.00 0.00 $0.00 200,00 $1,200.00
35 EXCAVATION - COMMON {EV) {P) Y 440 $18.00 $7,920.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
36 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 6 ™ 325 $22.00 $7,150.00 0.00 $0.00 34,56 $760.32
37 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW ™ 440 $17.00 $7,480.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
38 TYPE SP 9.5 BITUMINOUS WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B) ™ 140 $140.00 $19,600.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
39 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT GAL 50 $7.00 $350.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
40 4" CONCRETE WALK SF 200 $12.00 $2,400.00 0.00 $0.00 130,00 $1,560.00
a1 6" CONCRETE LIFT STATION PAD sY 72 $108.00 $7,776.00 0.00 $0.00 66.70 $7,203.60
42 TOPSOIL BORROW (LV) oY 300 $1.00 $300.00 0.00 $0.00 8.00 $8.00
43 SEED MIXTURE 25-151 & HYDRAULIC MULCH sy 300 $6.00 $1,800,00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
a4 SEED MIXTURE 35-241 & EROSION CONTROL BLANKET sY 2,540 $6.00 $15,240,00 0.00 $0.00 2,368.00 $14,208.00
45 STREET SWEEPER WITH PICK UP BROOM HR 10 $150,00 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 50.00
TOTAL BASE BID $795,795,00 $237,989.16 $668,849.62
CHANGE ORDER 1
co1-1 PUMPING OF EXISTING LIFT STATION 15 1 $1,705.00 $1,705.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,705.00
€012 TEMPORARY MULCHING is 1 $1,149.00 $1,149.00 0.00 $0.00 1,00 $1,149.00
€013 UPSIZED VFDs LS 1 $4,895,00 $4,895.00 1.00 $4,895.00 1.00 $4,895.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER 1 $7,749.00 $4,895.00 $7,749.00
TOTALS - CONTRACT $803,544,00 $242,884.,16 $676,598.62
STORED MATERIALS
SM-1 SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS s 1 $65,415.00 $65,415.00 0.00 $0.00
SM-2 CONTROL PANEL s 1 $92,357.42 $92,357.42 0.00 $0.00

TOTAL STORED MATERIALS

$0.00




00 e £ UL w0 CES £ B TIWHANI GIBaIS 101
005 005 05 evisTess oo 0005 oaos 0os o005 TreseTss El TNvdIoMINGy WS
o5 wos w05 TS 0t 005 o005 0005 o005 00515°595 s sawng eIINEns TS
TR OIS
95659295 TS C3aas] TIELS STETILS TOLTETS TEL06TSTS DVAINGS - SWIOL
s 0% S X ] 53 X3 EX3 EX THIGHS TR TIGL
e o o5 wos w0seEes 001 0005 o005 o005 c00s 0005 oosars 5 samamzsan  ©103
oossts oo 005 005 o5 owertts wt 005 o005 wos wos WERTTS s ONMOMW AHVEOaNAL  E102
wscts o0t 0005 wos [ coaris oot 0005 o005 2005 o005 0S0LTS s NOILVIS 14N INUSDA 40 oigng 1D
THIONG TN
Tows W 3 STERGLLeT CLa T Freicats TOSITETS EFrard @ T5va 1ol
w05 000 o008 005 o003 005 w05 oo0s 0os 008 ocosts w NODHS 40 X0t HLM U34TIMS LTS s
oS ovore o005 w005 0005 o008 (23 w05 covorees oomT w0vs oa9s s LTINYIS Y0RINGD NOISO¥ B TEZ-SE SHALXIW 0235 "
0 000 o5 o005 (23 oavs 005 o0us 05 03 orss s HOA INVEOAH % TSTSZ UAIXIN O35 LS
0w 08 s wos 0os oo0s 003 s oss cas 005 o0ts o 147) MORHOR NOSIOL o«
asorss a9 o005 05 0005 0 oreores s o003 21 L33 cosors » Qvd NOULYIS 19N AUTONCD 5 1w
co0eris oooer wos 0o wos o5 w05 wos 000915 0ot wos 0TS 5 VM AUROND or
P oo w00 0o 005 0% cous owos 2005 w05 WS wo V0210V 804 TYRALYIN SNONINNLIS &
w05 w1 o005 0o 005 w005 wos 005 o005 005 aworts w 187} JUNLAW JSAN0I IWNVIM SHONINNLIE 56 45 JaAL w
s w0 o005 w05 o5 o wos caos wos 0005 ooets ~ FACHIOB I INNYUO LTS «
o asve o8 ot 0005 w0 ons scve cas 00 wos oS N 55D 25v8 UVOROOY %
o0os w0 s oo oo 005 00t o005 o0os o0os oS o ($HAZF NOWINOD - ROLLVAYXS ks
ezt cowz o005 0o a0 ooos w05 a0 o005 00002TS o0 oxas a TN 30N 3
oooses oot 005 000 o005 0005 0005 o5 ovaces won o005 00ES 5 TP LUTONOD ONUSIXS 40 350430 ONY IADIE B
eoveres e o005 000z o005 005 0005 00 005 wenes wi o0ss *s ANIW¥AVA SNONAALLIS ONUSIX] 30 IS0 GNY TAOINEY £
wo1s wor o005 0003 o005 005 005 s sooots oo 5 ooaTs 0 ANINIAVS LRONOD LAOMYS i
wvs %0 008 w0 o005 wos w05 s o005 0005 ooss n LNIAGAYY SNONIANLIE LTOMYS or
0 00 307 o005 o005 0o 005 s 005 oo0r oo0ars ) TS IMTS WHOLS TIVISNITY NV IOVATYS 3
w0t 200 o025 wos 005 005 wos 2005 005 w00 o1s8 £ 3 MINIS WHOLS ¢0D KT TIVISNIY ONY I0UATYS. w
005 00 o005 wos wos 005 oos w005 s o005 00s1s v YA BUINULS QVOY 140 «
sczvves 50 w05 w05 sstEeTITs &) 0005 w05 sesas o0 vetsoess no mooms o oroeEIYS s NOUwS L1 3
005 0 s w005 wos 0os 00t 005 0o wos 3 El onsingTL 5
s 0o 003 wos w05 o5 22 w005 005 0005 000075 i NOUYLS 147 INUSDG NI SIS TIVISNE ONY HSINENS "
2008 oo wos o005 w0vs 005 oog o005 ov0c wos c000w'ss v NSV TIVLSNI 2 HN3 NOUDES 0L NOLLYAS L171 SNALSDA DI w
covs 00 005 005 w005 005 005 o005 08 wos 0w0ots Bl ‘SININOAINOT NOLLYAS L4 ONLISHA IACHTY P
wnsas 001 w005 w0os oS oo w0 w005 ooooszis Wt aos w0usTIS = SONEM GNY SNLSYD TN TIOHAVIN AMVLINYS HILINVIQ & @
oS w1 0o wos ooos 00 o0t 05 woswas w1 00 orosErs v SONIH ONY DNUSYD TONT TIORNYY ISV3TA SV AUVAINYS H3L3WvIQ & ¢
[ w019 o005 005 wos oot ca0s owos ozeres w019 o5 orTTs 0 2435 "I HIMIS AMEUNVSIAD 7 ks
cwsrsors woecT 005 s 0005 0ws c00s o005 wosrsms o0oeec owos oS n TUSQ TYNO) DT ‘NIVIIONOS RITLINVS 34H .5 n
ow0eTs w0z o005 0o 05 oaos 0005 o005 wooEs wt wes 000sETS A LNIOH TN Tv3S I
oowsces w1 o005 0o 0% 0o 0005 0005 owecss 001 05 oUBBELS v TI0HMN Lv0D 5t
cosares o 0o owos o005 coress oote o005 0o ozares ooest o015 008TS. sm oML NOW TIUONG £
ouvoros oot 005 oo ooos o005 oS 0005 ovoaras o3 oot oooar'ss v HAMIS KAVLINTS 01 ONUSDE OL DINNGD :
o075 w00 o005 005 oaes 05 005 savs 005 005 oo00ts v HIMIS RSTLINTS .8 ONUSDG OL IDINNGD ©
o L 0003 005 oo e w5 005 oo o005 00oot'es v WALINKIS INUSHG OL NOUDINNGD THHA 340D a
o5 wo 05 005 o5 005 wos w05 s 005 o0000°5S e NN ST w
wos 0 s 005 w3 ooes 00 00 o0os o0 oT00TES 5 AN OOHISNGD o
0os a0 05 005 w05 0 wos c00s o905 wos s a i HAMIS AHVEINVE I3y 3
owos 00 005 005 oo0r 000z wos 005 o0z (3 oooes X [P ¥
owo0rzs s 005 wos oo0s o0ts wos wos s oa00'es w0 oonors v onganed ¢
ov0rss e wos 005 0005 05 o005 o005 005 oovorss e 500rs v oNID s
comes wer 005 ooos w05 s 0005 wos woses o5t aws s 00ws 0 42613 COOM J4AL "0 ICHINGD LNINITIS H
oovess 028 oq0s 005 0008 005 o5 ooos o0cs 0%z oosts ot 0zs n NS NN DN 1 v
ovoies o1 005 0005 0005 wos o o005 005 sowszs o5 oTorts v NOUILONE LTI €
woorss o 005 o005 wosets sc0 000 w05 ooses w00 o0coss oo cows'ss o050 oo000ss 5 TOMLNGD DL <
o0osras 00t 005 0005 oszsnes Ead 005 wos psrzeTs 00 cocsmes oo oserss oo caosvors Bl NouvzZIIEON .
i 3570
INTORY | AUNWAD | tNnGWY AN oWy ALNVAD ANnOwY AUINYAD ANNOWY AUINVAD Nnorer ALUNTO LNnOwY Aavvnn LNnowY Aunvnd INAGRY  ALUNYAD Avd.
Dise uun unn WALAVE O NOUARDSIA W3l
34V OLII0L 2 UVANILSI A WL £ UvinlLS3 Avd TN 9 34VINILS] g TVULYvd S AVHILST Avd WLV ¥ ILVALLSI AVd TVittive £ AVINLSI AV TVLEVY £ 14VINS) ATY TS 1 ALVWUS3 Avd LIS

SuonIENIoNI S04

SZTT0Z0Z "ON 130U
VIOSINNIW ‘OWT3 INVTH0 ALD
NOISNALIG ¥3MIS AUV LINVS AHLSIIVL

AOR3d AVd A8 SWIL! GAUTIINOD




	0-Tapestry SS Ext - Pay Request No 6 AGENDA ITEM
	1-Tapestry Sanitary Sewer Ext Pay Request No. 6

